CH \$490.00 34087

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM623991

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HERCULES CAPITAL, INC., as Agent (as successor in interest to Bearcub Acquisitions LLC, as successor in interest to Ares Venture Finance, L.P.)		02/02/2021	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZOCDOC, INC.
Street Address:	568 Broadway, 9th Flr.
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10012
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3408771	ZOCDOC
Registration Number:	4044897	GET WELL SOONER
Registration Number:	4308016	ZOCSTAR
Registration Number:	4379865	
Registration Number:	4387480	
Registration Number:	4487200	
Registration Number:	5722512	CLEAR PRICE
Registration Number:	4863002	GET BETTER BETTER
Registration Number:	5098998	ZOCDOC
Registration Number:	5103475	·Z·
Registration Number:	5098999	·Z·
Registration Number:	5099000	·Z·
Registration Number:	6211560	RIGHT DOCTOR, RIGHT NOW
Registration Number:	5622887	GET WELL SOONER
Registration Number:	5797507	RIGHT DOCTOR, RIGHT NOW
Serial Number:	86398505	ZOCDOC CLEAR PRICE

TRADEMARK

04735 REEL: 007178 FRAME: 0498

900594735

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87189669	UNSICK DAY
Serial Number:	87189678	UN SICK DAY
Serial Number:	88113759	UN SICK DAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4159472099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4159472169

Email: qluflood@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati, P.C. Address Line 1: One Market Plaza, Spear Tower, Suite 330

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45774.012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Qui Lu Flood
SIGNATURE:	/Qui Lu Flood/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2021

Total Attachments: 7

source=ZocDoc_-_Hercules_-_Termination_and_Release_of_IP_Security_Agreement._(4846-9325-7434.1).docx#page1source=ZocDoc_-_Hercules_-_Termination_and_Release_of_IP_Security_Agreement._(4846-9325-7434.1).docx#page2source=ZocDoc_-_Hercules_-_Termination_and_Release_of_IP_Security_Agreement._(4846-9325-7434.1).docx#page3source=ZocDoc_-_Hercules_-_Termination_and_Release_of_IP_Security_Agreement._(4846-9325-7434.1).docx#page3source=ZocDoc_-_Hercules_-_Termination_and_Release_of_IP_Security_Agreement._(4846-9325-7434.1).docx#page3source=ZocDoc_-_Hercules_-_Termination_and_Release_of_IP_Security_Agreement._(4846-9325-7434.1).docx#page3source=ZocDoc_-_Hercules_-_Termination_and_Release_of_IP_Security_Agreement._(4846-9325-7434.1).docx#page3source=ZocDoc_-_Hercules_-_Termination_and_Release_of_IP_Security_Agreement._(4846-9325-7434.1).docx#page3source=ZocDoc_-_Hercules_-_Termination_and_Release_of_IP_Security_Agreement._(4846-9325-7434.1).docx#page3source=ZocDoc_-_Hercules_-_Termination_and_Release_of_IP_Security_Agreement._(4846-9325-7434.1).docx#page3source=ZocDoc_-_Hercules_-_Termination_and_Release_of_IP_Security_Agreement._(4846-9325-7434.1).docx#page3source=ZocDoc_-_Hercules_-_Termination_and_Release_of_IP_Security_Agreement._(4846-9325-7434.1).docx#page3source=ZocDoc_-_Hercules_-_Termination_and_Release_of_IP_Security_Agreement._(4846-9325-7434.1).docx#page3source=ZocDoc_-_Hercules_-_Termination_and_Release_of_IP_Security_Agreement._(4846-9325-7434.1).docx#page3source=ZocDoc_-_Hercules_-_Termination_and_Release_of_IP_Security_Agreement._(4846-9325-7434.1).docx#page3source=ZocDoc_-_Hercules_-_Termination_and_Release_of_IP_Security_Agreement._(4846-9325-7434.1).docx#page3source=ZocDoc_-_Hercules_-_Termination_and_Release_of_IP_Security_Agreement._(4846-9325-7434.1).docx#page3source=ZocDoc_-_Hercules_-_Termination_and_Release_of_IP_Security_Agreement._(4846-9325-7434.1).docx#page3source=ZocDoc_-_Hercules_-_Termination_and_Release_of_IP_Security_Agreement._(4846-9325-7434.1).docx#page3source=ZocDoc_-_Hercules_-_Termi

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF

AMENDED AND RESTATED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Termination and Release of Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement (this "Termination"), dated as of February 2, 2021, is executed by HERCULES CAPITAL, INC., a Maryland corporation (as successor in interest to Bearcub Acquisitions LLC, as successor in interest to Ares Venture Finance, L.P.), as collateral agent (in such capacity, "Agent"), in favor of ZOCDOC, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"). All capitalized terms used in this Termination and not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings given to such terms in the Security Agreement (defined below).

RECITALS

- A. Pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of August 1, 2018, as supplemented by that certain Supplement to Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of April 2, 2019, as supplemented by that certain Supplement to Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of June 1, 2020 (as amended, the "Security Agreement"), executed by Grantor in favor of Agent, Grantor granted to Agent a security interest in the IP Collateral (defined below).
- B. The Security Agreement was recorded with the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 1, 2018, at Reel/Frame 046531/0192, and on June 1, 2020, at Reel/Frame 052805/0055, to evidence the security interest granted under the Security Agreement.
- C. The Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 1, 2018, at Reel/Frame 6401/0069, on April 8, 2019, at Reel/Frame 6612/0050, and on June 1, 2020, at Reel/Frame 6950/0173, to evidence the security interest granted under the Security Agreement.
- D. Agent agrees to terminate and release its security interest in the IP Collateral specified below and to file this Termination with respect to such release of its security interest as herein provided.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- (a) Agent expressly terminates and releases all of Agent's right, title and interest in pursuant to the Security Agreement, to and under the following (collectively, the "IP Collateral"):
- (i) Any and all copyright rights, copyright applications, copyright registrations and like protections in each work of authorship and derivative work thereof, whether published or unpublished and whether or not the same also constitutes a trade secret, now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held, including without limitation those set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Copyrights");
- (ii) Any and all trade secrets, and any and all intellectual property rights in computer software and computer software products now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held;
- (iii) Any and all design rights that may be available to Grantor now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held;

- (iv) All patents, patent applications and like protections including, without limitation, improvements, divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, extensions and continuations-in-part of the same, including without limitation the patents and patent applications set forth on <u>Exhibit B</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Patents</u>");
- (v) Any trademark and servicemark rights, whether registered or not, applications to register and registrations of the same and like protections, and the entire goodwill of the business of Grantor connected with and symbolized by such trademarks, including without limitation those set forth on Exhibit C attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");
- (vi) All mask works or similar rights available for the protection of semiconductor chips, now owned or hereafter acquired, including, without limitation those set forth on Exhibit D attached hereto (collectively, the "Mask Works");
- (vii) Any and all claims for damages by way of past, present and future infringements of any of the rights included above, with the right, but no the obligation, to, upon the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default, sue for and collect such damages for said use or infringement of the intellectual property rights identified above;
- (viii) All licenses or other rights to use any of the Copyrights, Patents, Trademarks, or Mask Works and all license fees and royalties arising from such use to the extent permitted by such license or rights;
- (ix) All amendments, extensions, renewals and extensions of any of the Copyrights, Trademarks, Patents, or Mask Works; and
- (x) All proceeds and products of the foregoing, including without limitation all payments under insurance or any indemnity or warranty payable in respect of any of the foregoing.
- (b) Agent represents and warrants that it has the full power and authority to execute this Termination.
- (c) Agent authorizes and requests the Trademark and Patent Divisions of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office to record this Termination.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed and delivered this Termination as of the day and year first above written.

HERCULES CAPITAL, INC., as Agent

Docusigned by:

Luw Huang

Name: Zhuo Huang

Title: Associate General Counsel

REEL: 007178 FRAME: 0502

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

None.

EXHIBIT B

Patents

CENTRALIZED MARKETPLACE FOR HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS ACROSS PRACTICE GROUPS DATA SYNCHRONIZATION FOR BOOKING OF HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS ACROSS PRACTICE GROUPS METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN PROFILE AND HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENT SERVICES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS SYSTEM AND METHOD FACILITATING PATIENT REGISTRATION ACROSS MULTIPLE PRACTICE GROUPS CONSUMER PORTAL FOR HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS ACROSS PRACTICE GROUPS METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GUIDING PATIENT TOWARD HEALTHCARE GOALS SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES TASK MANAGER FOR HEALTHCARE PROVIDERS MANAGER FOR HEALTHCARE PROVIDERS SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR NIDIVIDUALIZED PRICING FOR HEALTHCARE AGGREGATOR SYSTEM FOR ENABLING ONLINE ACCESS TO ENCOUNTER DATA FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN PROFILE AND HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENT SPOYLOGALD FOR HEALTHCARE METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN PROFILE AND HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENT SERVICES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN PROFILE AND HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENT SERVICES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN PROFILE AND HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENT SERVICES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN PROFILE AND HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENT SERVICES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN PROFILE AND HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENT SERVICES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN PROFILE AND HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENT SERVICES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN PROFILE AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS ACROSS PRACTICE GROUPS METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GUIDING PATIENTS 15/660,001 07/26/2017 TOWARD HEALTHCARE GOALS CENTRALIZED MARKETPLACE FOR HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS ACROSS PRACTICE GROUPS METHOD	Title	Patent / Application No.	Issue / Application Date
APPOINTMENTS ACROSS PRACTICE GROUPS DATA SYNCHRONIZATION FOR BOOKING OF HEALTHICARE APPOINTMENTS ACROSS PRACTICE GROUPS METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN PROFILE AND HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENT SERVICES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS SYSTEM AND METHOD FACILITATING PATIENT REGISTRATION ACROSS MULTIPLE PRACTICE GROUPS CONSUMER PORTAL FOR HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS ACROSS PRACTICE GROUPS METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GUIDING PATIENTS TOWARD HEALTHCARE GOALS SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES TASK MANAGER FOR HEALTHCARE PROVIDERS SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING FOR HEALTHCARE AGGREGATOR SYSTEM FOR ENABLING ONLINE ACCESS METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN PROFILE AND HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENT SERVICES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN PROFILE AND HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENT SERVICES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN PROFILE AND HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENT SERVICES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN PROFILE AND HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENT SERVICES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN PROFILE AND HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENT SERVICES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN PROFILE AND HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENT SERVICES SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN PROFILE AND HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENT SERVICES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN PROFILE AND HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENT SERVICES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN PCT/US2011/035116 05/04/2011 REFERRALS SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING FOR HEALTHCARE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PRICING PCT/US2011/035116 05/04/2011 REFERRALS SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR METHOD F			
DATA SYNCHRONIZATION FOR BOOKING OF		12/210,664	09/15/2008
HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS ACROSS PRACTICE GROUPS METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFIERRALS METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFIERRALS SYSTEM AND METHOD FACILITATING PATIENT REGISTRATION ACROSS MULTIPLE PRACTICE GROUPS CONSUMER PORTAL FOR HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS ACROSS PRACTICE GROUPS METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GUIDING PATIENTS TOWARD HEALTHCARE GOALS SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES TASK MANAGER FOR HEALTHCARE PROVIDERS SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING FOR HEALTHCARE AGGREGATOR SYSTEM FOR ENABLING ONLINE ACCESS METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS COMMUNICATION TASK INSTRUCTIONS TO A PLURALITY OF DISTRIBUTED COMPUTER SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS COMMUNICATION TASK INSTRUCTIONS TO A PCT/US2011/027207 03/04/2011 REFERRALS SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING FOR HEALTHCARE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ROCESSING HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING FOR HEALTHCARE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ROCESSING HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING FOR HEALTHCARE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING FOR HEALTHCARE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING FOR HEALTHCARE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING FOR HEALTHCARE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FOR FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING FOR HEALTHCARE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FOR FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING FOR HEALTHCARE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FOR FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING FOR HEALTHCARE SYST		0.600.466	04/01/2014
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN PROFILE AND HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENT SERVICES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS SYSTEM AND METHOD FACILITATING PATIENT 13/279,683 10/24/2011 REGISTRATION ACROSS MULTIPLE PRACTICE GROUPS CONSUMER PORTAL FOR HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS 13/344,966 01/06/2012 ACROSS PRACTICE GROUPS CONSUMER PORTAL FOR HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS 13/796,417 03/12/2013 TOWARD HEALTHCARE GOALS SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE P.704,208 07/11/2017 ASS MANAGER FOR HEALTHCARE PROVIDERS 14/094,177 12/02/2013 SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE 9,704,208 07/11/2017 ASS MANAGER FOR HEALTHCARE PROVIDERS 14/094,177 12/02/2013 SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING 14/268,235 05/02/2014 FOR HEALTHCARE AGREGATOR SYSTEM FOR ENABLING ONLINE ACCESS 15/222,094 07/28/2016 TO ENCOUNTER DATA FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN PCT/US2011/027207 03/04/2011 PROFILE AND HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENT SERVICES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN PCT/US2011/035116 05/04/2011 PROFILE AND HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENT SERVICES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN PCT/US2011/035116 05/04/2011 PROFILE AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE PCT/US2014/068112 12/02/2014 PLURALITY OF DISTRIBUTED COMPUTER SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING PCT/US2014/061343 10/20/2014 PLURALITY OF DISTRIBUTED COMPUTER SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ROCCESSING HEALTHCARE SURCES SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ROCCESSING HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ROCCESSING HEALTHCARE PCT/US2014/061343 10/20/2014 PCT/US2014/061345 15/660,001 07/26/2017 TOWARD HEALTHCARE GOALS 15/660,001 07/26/2017 TOWARD HEALTHCARE GOALS 15/660,001 07/26/2017 TOWARD HEALTHCARE FOR HEALTHCARE 15/822,516 11/27/2017 APPOINTMENTS ACROSS PRACTICE GROUPS METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN 15/858,451 12/29/2017 System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from 16/869,747 05/08/2020		8,688,466	04/01/2014
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN PROFILE AND HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENT SERVICES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS SYSTEM AND METHOD FACILITATING PATIENT REGISTRATION ACROSS MULTIPLE PRACTICE GROUPS CONSUMER PORTAL FOR HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS ACROSS PRACTICE GROUPS METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GUIDING PATIENTS TOWARD HEALTHCARE GOALS SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES TASK MANAGER FOR HEALTHCARE PROVIDERS SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING FOR HEALTHCARE AGGREGATOR SYSTEM FOR ENABLING ONLINE ACCESS METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN PROFILE AND HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENT SERVICES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN PROFILE AND HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENT SERVICES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN PROFILE AND HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENT SERVICES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN PROFILE AND HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENT SERVICES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN PROFILE AND HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENT SERVICES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN PROFILE AND HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENT SERVICES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN PCT/US2011/037207 03/04/2011 REFERRALS SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING FOR HEALTHCARE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN PCT/US2014/068112 12/02/2014 PLURALITY OF DISTRIBUTED COMPUTER SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING FOR HEALTHCARE SYSTEM AND METHOD			
PROFILE AND HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENT SERVICES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS SYSTEM AND METHOD FACILITATING PATIENT REGISTRATION ACROSS MULTIPLE PRACTICE GROUPS CONSUMER PORTAL FOR HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS ACROSS PRACTICE GROUPS METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GUIDING PATIENTS METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GUIDING PATIENTS SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES TASK MANAGER FOR HEALTHCARE PROVIDERS AGGREGATOR SYSTEM FOR ENABLING ONLINE ACCESS TO ENCOUNTER DATA FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN PROFILE AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SURCES SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING PCT/US2014/061343 10/20/2014 PLURALITY OF DISTRIBUTED COMPUTER SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING PCT/US2014/061343 10/20/2014 PROFILE AND APPARATUS FOR GUIDING PATIENTS TOMARD HEALTHCARE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING PCT/US2015/028728 05/01/2015 FOR HEALTHCARE GOALS CENTRALIZED MARKETPLACE FOR HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS ACROSS PRACTICE GROUPS METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from 16/869,747 05/08/2020		10.105.020	01/02/2010
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS SYSTEM AND METHOD FACILITATING PATIENT REGISTRATION ACROSS MULTIPLE PRACTICE GROUPS CONSUMER PORTAL FOR HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS CONSUMER PORTAL FOR HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS CONSUMER PORTAL FOR HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS ACROSS PRACTICE GROUPS METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GUIDING PATIENTS TOWARD HEALTHCARE GOALS SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES TASK MANAGER FOR HEALTHCARE PROVIDERS TASK MANAGER FOR HEALTHCARE PROVIDERS TASK MANAGER FOR HEALTHCARE PROVIDERS TASK MANAGER FOR SYSTEM FOR ENABLING ONLINE ACCESS TO ENCOUNTER DATA FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN PROFILE AND HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENT SERVICES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS COMMUNICATION TASK INSTRUCTIONS TO A PLURALITY OF DISTRIBUTED COMPUTER SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING PCT/US2011/035116 05/04/2011 REFERRALS COMMUNICATION TASK INSTRUCTIONS TO A PLURALITY OF DISTRIBUTED COMPUTER SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING FOR HEALTHCARE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING FOR HEALTHCARE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ROPESSING HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ROPESSING HEALTHCARE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SOURCESSING HEALTHCARE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SOURCESSING HEALTHCARE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SOURCESSING HEALTHCARE SYSTEM AND METHOD		10,185,929	01/22/2019
REFERRALS SYSTEM AND METHOD FACILITATING PATIENT 13/279,683 10/24/2011 REGISTRATION ACROSS MULTIPLE PRACTICE GROUPS CONSUMER PORTAL FOR HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS 13/344,966 01/06/2012 ACROSS PRACTICE GROUPS		12/01/6 700	11/01/2010
SYSTEM AND METHOD FACILITATING PATIENT 13/279,683 10/24/2011		12/916,780	11/01/2010
REGISTRATION ACROSS MULTIPLE PRACTICE GROUPS CONSUMER PORTAL FOR HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS ACROSS PRACTICE GROUPS METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GUIDING PATIENTS TOWARD HEALTHCARE GOALS SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES TASK MANAGER FOR HEALTHCARE PROVIDERS SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING FOR HEALTHCARE AGGREGATOR SYSTEM FOR ENABLING ONLINE ACCESS METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN PROFILE AND HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENT SERVICES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN PROFILE AND HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENT SERVICES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN PREFERRALS COMMUNICATION TASK INSTRUCTIONS TO A PLURALITY OF DISTRIBUTED COMPUTER SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING FOR HEALTHCARE System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from Multiple Disparate Sources METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GUIDING PATIENTS 15/660,001 07/26/2017 TOWARD HEALTHCARE GOALS CENTRALIZED MARKETPLACE FOR HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS ACROSS PRACTICE GROUPS METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from 16/869,747 05/08/2020		10/0-0 500	10/21/2011
CONSUMER PORTAL FOR HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS ACROSS PRACTICE GROUPS METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GUIDING PATIENTS TOWARD HEALTHCARE GOALS SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES TASK MANAGER FOR HEALTHCARE PROVIDERS TOR HEALTHCARE AGGREGATOR SYSTEM FOR ENABLING ONLINE ACCESS TO ENCOUNTER DATA FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN PROFILE AND HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENT SERVICES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN PROFILE AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS COMMUNICATION TASK INSTRUCTIONS TO A PLURALITY OF DISTRIBUTED COMPUTER SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING FOR HEALTHCARE GOALS CENTRALIZED MARKETPLACE FOR HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS ACROSS PRACTICE GROUPS METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS SYSTEM AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS SYSTEM AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE SYSTEM AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE SYSTEM AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE SYSTEM AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE SYSTEM AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS		13/279,683	10/24/2011
ACROSS PRACTICE GROUPS METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GUIDING PATIENTS TOWARD HEALTHCARE GOALS SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES TASK MANAGER FOR HEALTHCARE PROVIDERS TO ENCOUNTER AND METHOD FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING FOR HEALTHCARE AGGREGATOR SYSTEM FOR ENABLING ONLINE ACCESS TO ENCOUNTER DATA FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN PROFILE AND HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENT SERVICES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS COMMUNICATION TASK INSTRUCTIONS TO A PLURALITY OF DISTRIBUTED COMPUTER SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING FOR HEALTHCARE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MIDITIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE TOWARD HEALTHCARE GOALS CENTRALIZED MARKETPLACE FOR HEALTHCARE TOWARD HEALTHCARE GOALS CENTRALIZED MARKETPLACE FOR HEALTHCARE TOWARD HEALTHCARE GOALS CENTRALIZED MARKETPLACE FOR HEALTHCARE METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN TOWARD HEALTHCARE GOALS SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING PHYSICIAN TOWARD HEALTHCARE GOALS CENTRALIZED MARKETPLACE FOR HEALTHCARE TOWARD HEALTHCARE GOALS TOWARD HEALTHCARE GOALS SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE TOWARD HEALTHCARE GOALS TOWARD HEALTHCARE TOWARD HEALTHCARE TOWARD		101011011	
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GUIDING PATIENTS TOWARD HEALTHCARE GOALS SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES TASK MANAGER FOR HEALTHCARE PROVIDERS TASK MANAGER FOR HEALTHCARE ACCESS TO ENCOUNTER DATA FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN PCT/US2011/027207 TOWARD HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENT SERVICES TO ENCOUNTER DATA FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SURCES TO ENCOUNTER DATA FROM MANAGING PHYSICIAN PCT/US2011/035116 TO ENCOUNTER DATA FROM MANAGING PHYSICIAN PCT/US2014/061343 TO ENCOUNTER DATA FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES TO ENTRALIZED METHOD FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING PCT/US2014/061343 TO ENCOUNTER DATA FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES TO ENTRALIZED MARKETPLACE FOR GUIDING PATIENTS TO ENCOUNTE TO ENTRALIZED MARKETPLACE FOR HEALTHCARE TO ENCOUNTE TO ENTRALIZED MARKETPLACE FOR HEALTHCARE TO ENCOUNTE TO ENTRALIZED MARKETPLACE FOR HEALTHCARE TO ENTRALIZED MARKETPLACE FOR HEALTHCARE TO ENTRALIZED MARKETPLACE FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN TO ENTRALIZED MARKETPLACE FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN TO ENTRALIZED MARKETPLACE FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN TO ENTRALIZED TO ENTRALIZED MARKETPLACE FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN TO ENTRALIZED TO ENTRALIZED MARKETPLACE FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN TO ENTRALIZED TO ENTRALIZE		13/344,966	01/06/2012
TOWARD HEALTHCARE GOALS SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES TASK MANAGER FOR HEALTHCARE PROVIDERS TASK MANAGER FOR HEALTHCARE PROVIDERS SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING FOR HEALTHCARE AGGREGATOR SYSTEM FOR ENABLING ONLINE ACCESS TO ENCOUNTER DATA FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN PROFILE AND HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENT SERVICES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS COMMUNICATION TASK INSTRUCTIONS TO A PLURALITY OF DISTRIBUTED COMPUTER SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING FOR HEALTHCARE System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from Multiple Disparate Sources METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GUIDING PATIENTS TOWARD HEALTHCARE GOALS CENTRALIZED MARKETPLACE FOR HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS ACROSS PRACTICE GROUPS METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from Multiple Disparate Sources METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GUIDING PATIENTS TOWARD HEALTHCARE GOALS CENTRALIZED MARKETPLACE FOR HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS ACROSS PRACTICE GROUPS METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from 16/869,747 05/08/2020			
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES TASK MANAGER FOR HEALTHCARE PROVIDERS SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING FOR HEALTHCARE AGGREGATOR SYSTEM FOR ENABLING ONLINE ACCESS TO ENCOUNTER DATA FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN PROFILE AND HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENT SERVICES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS COMMUNICATION TASK INSTRUCTIONS TO A PLURALITY OF DISTRIBUTED COMPUTER SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING FOR HEALTHCARE System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from Multiple Disparate Sources METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GUIDING PATIENTS SYSTEM AND APPARATUS FOR GUIDING PATIENTS TOWARD HEALTHCARE GOALS CENTRALIZED MARKETPLACE FOR HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS ACROSS PRACTICE GROUPS METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from 15/858,451 12/29/2017 REFERRALS System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from 16/869,747 05/08/2020		13/796,417	03/12/2013
APPOINTMENTS FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES TASK MANAGER FOR HEALTHCARE PROVIDERS 14/094,177 12/02/2013 SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING FOR HEALTHCARE AGGREGATOR SYSTEM FOR ENABLING ONLINE ACCESS TO ENCOUNTER DATA FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN PROFILE AND HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENT SERVICES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN PREFERRALS COMMUNICATION TASK INSTRUCTIONS TO A PCT/US2011/035116 SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING FOR HEALTHCARE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING FOR HEALTHCARE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING FOR HEALTHCARE METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GUIDING PATIENTS SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING FOR HEALTHCARE METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GUIDING PATIENTS 15/660,001 07/26/2017 TOWARD HEALTHCARE GOALS CENTRALIZED MARKETPLACE FOR HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS ACROSS PRACTICE GROUPS METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from 15/858,451 12/29/2017 REFERRALS System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from 16/869,747 05/08/2020			
TASK MANAGER FOR HEALTHCARE PROVIDERS SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING FOR HEALTHCARE AGGREGATOR SYSTEM FOR ENABLING ONLINE ACCESS TO ENCOUNTER DATA FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN PROFILE AND HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENT SERVICES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS COMMUNICATION TASK INSTRUCTIONS TO A PCT/US2011/035116 SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING FOR HEALTHCARE System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from Multiple Disparate Sources METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GUIDING PATIENTS TOWARD HEALTHCARE GOALS CENTRALIZED MARKETPLACE FOR HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS ACROSS PRACTICE GROUPS METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from 16/869,747 05/08/2020		9,704,208	07/11/2017
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING FOR HEALTHCARE AGGREGATOR SYSTEM FOR ENABLING ONLINE ACCESS TO ENCOUNTER DATA FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN PROFILE AND HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENT SERVICES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS COMMUNICATION TASK INSTRUCTIONS TO A PCT/US2011/035116 SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING FOR HEALTHCARE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING FOR HEALTHCARE System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from Multiple Disparate Sources METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GUIDING PATIENTS TOWARD HEALTHCARE GOALS CENTRALIZED MARKETPLACE FOR HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS ACROSS PRACTICE GROUPS METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from MITIGATE TOWARD APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from 16/869,747 05/08/2020			
FOR HEALTHCARE AGGREGATOR SYSTEM FOR ENABLING ONLINE ACCESS TO ENCOUNTER DATA FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN PROFILE AND HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENT SERVICES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS COMMUNICATION TASK INSTRUCTIONS TO A PLURALITY OF DISTRIBUTED COMPUTER SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING FOR HEALTHCARE System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from Multiple Disparate Sources METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GUIDING PATIENTS TOWARD HEALTHCARE GOALS CENTRALIZED MARKETPLACE FOR HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS ACROSS PRACTICE GROUPS METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from 15/858,451 12/29/2017 16/869,747	TASK MANAGER FOR HEALTHCARE PROVIDERS		12/02/2013
AGGREGATOR SYSTEM FOR ENABLING ONLINE ACCESS TO ENCOUNTER DATA FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN PROFILE AND HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENT SERVICES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS COMMUNICATION TASK INSTRUCTIONS TO A PLURALITY OF DISTRIBUTED COMPUTER SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING FOR HEALTHCARE System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from Multiple Disparate Sources METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GUIDING PATIENTS TOWARD HEALTHCARE GOALS CENTRALIZED MARKETPLACE FOR HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS ACROSS PRACTICE GROUPS METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from 15/858,451 12/29/2017 REFERRALS System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from 16/869,747 05/08/2020	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING	14/268,235	05/02/2014
TO ENCOUNTER DATA FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN PROFILE AND HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENT SERVICES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS COMMUNICATION TASK INSTRUCTIONS TO A PLURALITY OF DISTRIBUTED COMPUTER SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING FOR HEALTHCARE System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from Multiple Disparate Sources METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GUIDING PATIENTS TOWARD HEALTHCARE GOALS CENTRALIZED MARKETPLACE FOR HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS ACROSS PRACTICE GROUPS METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from 10,685,413 06/16/2020 17/26/2017 18/822,516 11/27/2017 18/90INTMENTS ACROSS PRACTICE GROUPS METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from 16/869,747 05/08/2020	FOR HEALTHCARE		
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN PROFILE AND HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENT SERVICES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS COMMUNICATION TASK INSTRUCTIONS TO A PLURALITY OF DISTRIBUTED COMPUTER SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING FOR HEALTHCARE System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from Multiple Disparate Sources METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GUIDING PATIENTS TOWARD HEALTHCARE GOALS CENTRALIZED MARKETPLACE FOR HEALTHCARE 15/822,516 11/27/2017 APPOINTMENTS ACROSS PRACTICE GROUPS METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from 16/869,747 05/08/2020		15/222,094	07/28/2016
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN PROFILE AND HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENT SERVICES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS COMMUNICATION TASK INSTRUCTIONS TO A PLURALITY OF DISTRIBUTED COMPUTER SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING FOR HEALTHCARE System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from Multiple Disparate Sources METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GUIDING PATIENTS TOWARD HEALTHCARE GOALS CENTRALIZED MARKETPLACE FOR HEALTHCARE METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from 15/858,451 12/29/2017 REFERRALS System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from 16/869,747 05/08/2020	TO ENCOUNTER DATA FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE		
PROFILE AND HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENT SERVICES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS COMMUNICATION TASK INSTRUCTIONS TO A PLURALITY OF DISTRIBUTED COMPUTER SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING FOR HEALTHCARE System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from Multiple Disparate Sources METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GUIDING PATIENTS CENTRALIZED MARKETPLACE FOR HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS ACROSS PRACTICE GROUPS METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from 10,685,413 10/20/2014 12/02/2014 12/02/2015 15/660,001 07/26/2017 15/852,516 11/27/2017 15/858,451 12/29/2017	SOURCES		
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS COMMUNICATION TASK INSTRUCTIONS TO A PLURALITY OF DISTRIBUTED COMPUTER SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING FOR HEALTHCARE System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from Multiple Disparate Sources METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GUIDING PATIENTS CENTRALIZED MARKETPLACE FOR HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS ACROSS PRACTICE GROUPS METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from 15/858,451 15/858,451 12/29/2017	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN	PCT/US2011/027207	03/04/2011
REFERRALS COMMUNICATION TASK INSTRUCTIONS TO A PLURALITY OF DISTRIBUTED COMPUTER SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING FOR HEALTHCARE System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from Multiple Disparate Sources METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GUIDING PATIENTS TOWARD HEALTHCARE GOALS CENTRALIZED MARKETPLACE FOR HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS ACROSS PRACTICE GROUPS METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from 10,685,413 06/16/2020 17/26/2017 15/852,516 11/27/2017 15/858,451 12/29/2017 15/858,451 12/29/2017 15/858,451 12/29/2017	PROFILE AND HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENT SERVICES		
COMMUNICATION TASK INSTRUCTIONS TO A PLURALITY OF DISTRIBUTED COMPUTER SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING FOR HEALTHCARE System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from Multiple Disparate Sources METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GUIDING PATIENTS TOWARD HEALTHCARE GOALS CENTRALIZED MARKETPLACE FOR HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS ACROSS PRACTICE GROUPS METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from 10,685,413 10/20/2014 10/20/2015 10/20/2015 10/20/2015 10/20/2017	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN	PCT/US2011/035116	05/04/2011
PLURALITY OF DISTRIBUTED COMPUTER SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING FOR HEALTHCARE System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from Multiple Disparate Sources METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GUIDING PATIENTS CENTRALIZED MARKETPLACE FOR HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS ACROSS PRACTICE GROUPS METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from 10,685,413 10/20/2015 10,685,413 10/660,001 07/26/2017 15/852,516 11/27/2017 15/858,451 12/29/2017 15/858,451 12/29/2017	REFERRALS		
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING FOR HEALTHCARE System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from Multiple Disparate Sources METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GUIDING PATIENTS TOWARD HEALTHCARE GOALS CENTRALIZED MARKETPLACE FOR HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS ACROSS PRACTICE GROUPS METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from 10/20/2014 10/20/2015 10/20/201	COMMUNICATION TASK INSTRUCTIONS TO A	PCT/US2014/068112	12/02/2014
APPOINTMENTS FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING FOR HEALTHCARE System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from Multiple Disparate Sources METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GUIDING PATIENTS TOWARD HEALTHCARE GOALS CENTRALIZED MARKETPLACE FOR HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS ACROSS PRACTICE GROUPS METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from 16/869,747 05/08/2020	PLURALITY OF DISTRIBUTED COMPUTER		
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING FOR HEALTHCAREPCT/US2015/02872805/01/2015System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from Multiple Disparate Sources10,685,41306/16/2020METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GUIDING PATIENTS TOWARD HEALTHCARE GOALS15/660,00107/26/2017CENTRALIZED MARKETPLACE FOR HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS ACROSS PRACTICE GROUPS15/822,51611/27/2017METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS15/858,45112/29/2017System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from16/869,74705/08/2020	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HEALTHCARE	PCT/US2014/061343	10/20/2014
FOR HEALTHCARE System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from Multiple Disparate Sources METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GUIDING PATIENTS TOWARD HEALTHCARE GOALS CENTRALIZED MARKETPLACE FOR HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS ACROSS PRACTICE GROUPS METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from 16/869,747 05/08/2020	APPOINTMENTS FROM MULTIPLE DISPARATE SOURCES		
System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from Multiple Disparate Sources METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GUIDING PATIENTS TOWARD HEALTHCARE GOALS CENTRALIZED MARKETPLACE FOR HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS ACROSS PRACTICE GROUPS METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from 10,685,413 06/16/2020 15/660,001 15/852,516 11/27/2017 15/858,451 12/29/2017 15/858,451 12/29/2017	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDIVIDUALIZED PRICING	PCT/US2015/028728	05/01/2015
Multiple Disparate Sources15/660,00107/26/2017METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GUIDING PATIENTS15/660,00107/26/2017TOWARD HEALTHCARE GOALS15/822,51611/27/2017CENTRALIZED MARKETPLACE FOR HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS ACROSS PRACTICE GROUPS15/822,51611/27/2017METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS15/858,45112/29/2017System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from16/869,74705/08/2020	FOR HEALTHCARE		
Multiple Disparate Sources15/660,00107/26/2017METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GUIDING PATIENTS15/660,00107/26/2017TOWARD HEALTHCARE GOALS15/822,51611/27/2017CENTRALIZED MARKETPLACE FOR HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS ACROSS PRACTICE GROUPS15/822,51611/27/2017METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS15/858,45112/29/2017System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from16/869,74705/08/2020	System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from	10,685,413	06/16/2020
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GUIDING PATIENTS TOWARD HEALTHCARE GOALS CENTRALIZED MARKETPLACE FOR HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS ACROSS PRACTICE GROUPS METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from 15/660,001 07/26/2017 15/822,516 11/27/2017 15/858,451 12/29/2017 16/869,747 05/08/2020		, ,	
TOWARD HEALTHCARE GOALS CENTRALIZED MARKETPLACE FOR HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS ACROSS PRACTICE GROUPS METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from 16/869,747 05/08/2020	1 1	15/660,001	07/26/2017
CENTRALIZED MARKETPLACE FOR HEALTHCARE APPOINTMENTS ACROSS PRACTICE GROUPS METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from 15/822,516 11/27/2017 15/858,451 12/29/2017 16/869,747 05/08/2020		<u> </u>	
APPOINTMENTS ACROSS PRACTICE GROUPS METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN 15/858,451 12/29/2017 REFERRALS System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from 16/869,747 05/08/2020		15/822.516	11/27/2017
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PHYSICIAN REFERRALS15/858,45112/29/2017System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from16/869,74705/08/2020			
REFERRALS Image: Control of the con		15/858.451	12/29/2017
System and Method for Accessing Healthcare Appointments from 16/869,747 05/08/2020			
		16/869.747	05/08/2020
	Multiple Disparate Sources		

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

		Registration
	Registration	/
	/ Serial	Application
Mark	No.	Date
ZOCDOC	3,408,771	04/08/2008
GET WELL SOONER	4,044,897	10/25/2011
ZOCSTAR	4,308,016	03/26/2013
	4,379,865	08/06/2013
	4,387,480	08/20/2013
	4,487,200	02/25/2014
ZOCDOC CLEAR PRICE	86/398,505	09/18/2014
CLEAR PRICE	5,722,512	04/09/2019
GET BETTER BETTER	4,863,002	12/01/2015
ZOCDOC	5,098,998	12/13/2016
·Z·	5,103,475	12/20/2016
·Z·	5,098,999	12/13/2016
·Z·	5,099,000	12/13/2016
UNSICK DAY	87/189,669	09/30/2016
UN SICK DAY	87/189,678	09/30/2016
RIGHT DOCTOR, RIGHT NOW	6,211,560	12/01/2020
GET WELL SOONER	5,622,887	12/04/2018
UN SICK DAY	88/113,759	09/12/2018
RIGHT DOCTOR, RIGHT NOW	5,797,507	07/09/2019

RECORDED: 02/02/2021

EXHIBIT D

Mask Works

None.

-iv-